
12ª Liga de Softball Modificado

League Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

REYES Eugenio, TIG  . 5 0 0 18-18 46 12 23 5 0 1 15 31  . 6 7 4 4 2 2 0  . 5 3 7 2 0 1-1

CABRERA Rainier, TIG  . 4 5 5 17-17 44 9 20 6 0 0 11 26  . 5 9 1 3 0 0 0  . 4 7 9 1 0 0-1

EXPOSITO Maxim, FOX  . 4 2 9 15-15 35 13 15 4 0 3 10 28  . 8 0 0 15 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-1

GRANCE Moises, MET  . 4 2 5 15-15 40 17 17 7 1 3 13 35  . 8 7 5 12 0 1 0  . 5 4 7 1 0 1-1

CASTRO Alfredo, CAP  . 3 6 8 18-18 38 10 14 3 0 3 10 26  . 6 8 4 14 1 2 0  . 5 3 7 1 0 0-0

MARTINEZ Erick, MET  . 3 6 1 16-15 36 7 13 4 0 1 9 20  . 5 5 6 8 3 3 0  . 5 1 1 0 0 0-0

CABRERA Kadir, CAP  . 3 3 3 18-18 48 11 16 2 0 0 5 18  . 3 7 5 10 1 9 0  . 4 5 8 0 0 2-3

SUBARNABA Yordan, FOX  . 3 2 6 16-16 43 13 14 5 2 0 11 23  . 5 3 5 9 1 3 0  . 4 5 3 0 0 0-1

MURO Jose, MET  . 3 2 4 14-14 37 10 12 2 2 0 3 18  . 4 8 6 6 2 4 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 2-4

RODRIGUEZ William, FOX  . 2 8 6 14-13 35 9 10 4 2 0 6 18  . 5 1 4 8 1 5 0  . 4 3 2 0 0 0-1

MOSQUEDA Denzel, CAP  . 2 6 0 18-18 50 7 13 2 0 0 6 15  . 3 0 0 4 2 11 0  . 3 3 9 0 0 1-2

CRUZ Manuel, FOX  . 2 2 0 14-14 41 2 9 2 0 0 8 11  . 2 6 8 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 7 2 0 0-1

HERNANDEZ Lazaro, MET  . 2 0 0 16-16 45 10 9 2 1 0 10 13  . 2 8 9 5 4 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

--------------------

GIMENEZ H, FOX 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

DUANY Jamison, MET  . 7 1 4 2-2 7 3 5 1 0 1 6 9 1.286 0 0 0 0  . 6 2 5 1 0 1-1

DELGADO Daer, MET  . 6 2 5 3-3 8 0 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 6 2 5 1 1 0 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 0-0

LARA Lain, FOX  . 5 2 4 7-7 21 11 11 5 0 0 7 16  . 7 6 2 5 0 1 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 0-1

GOICOECHEA Jose E, CAP  . 5 0 0 12-12 30 13 15 4 2 0 11 23  . 7 6 7 7 0 0 0  . 5 9 5 0 0 0-1

D'OLIO Amauri, FOX  . 4 7 4 7-7 19 11 9 3 3 1 10 21 1.105 4 1 0 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 0-0

YERA Carlos, MET  . 4 3 8 13-13 32 6 14 2 0 0 6 16  . 5 0 0 5 1 8 0  . 5 1 3 1 0 0-1

LEON Iñaki, FOX  . 4 2 9 9-4 14 0 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0

AGUILAR Hemmy, FOX  . 4 2 9 6-5 14 5 6 2 1 1 8 13  . 9 2 9 3 0 1 0  . 5 2 9 0 0 0-0

DIAZ Arturo, CAP  . 4 2 9 4-2 7 3 3 0 1 2 2 11 1.571 1 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

GONZALEZ Osmany, TIG  . 4 1 7 14-11 24 4 10 0 0 0 4 10  . 4 1 7 5 0 1 0  . 5 1 7 0 0 0-0

LEBRON Ronny, MET  . 4 1 2 7-7 17 6 7 2 2 0 6 13  . 7 6 5 5 0 0 0  . 5 2 2 1 0 3-3

DIAZ Tomas, MET  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

FERNANDEZ Alexander, MET  . 4 0 0 3-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

ARMAS Gonzalo, CAP  . 3 9 0 16-16 41 5 16 1 2 0 8 21  . 5 1 2 2 1 5 0  . 4 3 2 0 0 0-1

SARDUY Ronaldo, CAP  . 3 8 5 13-13 26 4 10 3 0 0 9 13  . 5 0 0 8 2 3 0  . 5 1 3 3 0 0-0

NICOLAS Denichel, FOX  . 3 7 0 11-11 27 3 10 2 0 0 3 12  . 4 4 4 3 0 1 0  . 4 3 3 0 0 0-1

GOMEZ Michel, TIG  . 3 6 7 18-16 30 6 11 2 1 0 7 15  . 5 0 0 5 1 3 0  . 4 7 2 0 0 0-0

HERRERA Jorge, MET  . 3 4 8 8-8 23 6 8 3 0 0 7 11  . 4 7 8 3 0 2 0  . 4 2 3 0 0 1-1

GARCIA Rafael, MET  . 3 4 4 12-12 32 11 11 2 1 1 8 18  . 5 6 3 6 0 5 0  . 4 4 7 0 0 1-1

RICARDO Alexander, FOX  . 3 4 3 14-14 35 4 12 2 0 1 11 17  . 4 8 6 5 0 2 0  . 4 2 5 0 0 0-0

FERNANDEZ Josue E, CAP  . 3 4 1 16-16 41 11 14 4 0 0 10 18  . 4 3 9 7 0 4 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 2-4

ROMAN Omar J, TIG  . 3 3 3 13-9 21 4 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 3 3 3 5 0 4 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-1

PEREZ Cleiben, MET  . 3 3 3 5-5 12 5 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 4 1 7 2 1 1 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0

PEREZ Robert, CAP  . 3 3 3 5-5 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 4 1 7 2 1 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0

PEREZ Nito, CAP  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

VALDEZ Efren, TIG  . 3 2 4 17-16 37 19 12 4 0 0 6 16  . 4 3 2 9 2 4 0  . 4 7 9 0 0 0-0

GARCIA Maykel, FOX  . 3 2 4 14-13 34 3 11 3 0 0 1 14  . 4 1 2 2 1 0 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 0-2

RUEDA Jose, FOX  . 3 1 6 9-8 19 4 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 3 6 8 6 3 1 0  . 5 3 6 0 0 0-1

EXPOSITO Mikel, FOX  . 3 1 4 15-13 35 5 11 3 0 0 3 14  . 4 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-0

FLORES Carlos, MET  . 3 1 3 6-6 16 1 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 3 1 3 3 2 1 0  . 4 7 6 0 0 0-1

GONZALEZ Luis, TIG  . 3 0 8 15-14 26 5 8 0 2 0 6 12  . 4 6 2 7 2 3 0  . 4 7 2 1 0 1-1

PIÑA Angel, FOX  . 3 0 0 6-3 10 0 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

FERNANDEZ Josue L, CAP  . 2 8 9 16-15 38 9 11 0 1 0 3 13  . 3 4 2 5 0 6 0  . 3 7 2 0 0 1-2

SANTANA Rosi, CAP  . 2 8 6 9-5 14 0 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 0 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-1

RODRIGUEZ Hector, FOX  . 2 8 6 5-3 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0

RUCH Ariel, TIG  . 2 8 1 12-12 32 7 9 2 0 0 8 11  . 3 4 4 1 0 1 0  . 2 9 4 1 0 0-0

LEBRON Roniel, MET  . 2 8 1 13-11 32 7 9 2 0 0 0 11  . 3 4 4 4 1 4 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 3-3

BEAUMONT Javier, CAP  . 2 5 7 16-14 35 1 9 0 0 0 6 9  . 2 5 7 5 1 6 0  . 3 6 6 0 0 0-0

BETANCOURT Alberto, TIG  . 2 5 0 16-12 32 4 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 2 8 1 2 2 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

CABRERA Javier, CAP  . 2 5 0 3-2 8 2 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

MARTIN Daniel, TIG  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

MOSQUEDA Eduy, FOX  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

VALE Carlos, TIG  . 2 4 0 10-10 25 3 6 3 0 1 6 12  . 4 8 0 2 1 3 0  . 3 2 1 0 0 0-0

SERPA Abdel, FOX  . 2 4 0 14-10 25 7 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 3 2 0 4 1 6 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 0-0

CASTIEL Carlos, TIG  . 2 1 7 9-9 23 4 5 1 0 1 6 9  . 3 9 1 3 0 2 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0

PERALES Ehizer, MET  . 2 1 1 9-9 19 4 4 0 1 0 4 6  . 3 1 6 3 1 1 0  . 3 4 8 0 1 0-0

HERNANDEZ Javier, CAP  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

RAMOS Andres, TIG  . 1 9 4 14-14 36 9 7 2 0 0 7 9  . 2 5 0 6 4 2 0  . 3 7 0 0 0 0-1



Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

DIAZ Ignacio, CAP  . 1 6 7 5-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0

ACOSTA Ainhoa, CAP  . 1 6 7 7-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

LOPEZ Yandri, TIG  . 1 6 7 5-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

ARMAS Eduany, MET  . 1 5 4 7-7 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 2 1 1 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0

DAUD Mariano, TIG  . 1 4 3 11-10 21 4 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 1 9 0 3 1 2 0  . 2 6 9 1 0 0-0

RUBI Amelio, CAP  . 1 4 3 9-8 14 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 1 4 2 0 5 0  . 2 3 5 1 0 0-0

RODRIGUEZ Luis, MET  . 1 4 3 6-6 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0

DIAZ Alejandro J, TIG  . 1 4 3 3-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1

PEREZ Larry, MET  . 1 2 5 13-11 32 2 4 2 1 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 5 2 0 0 0-0

SANCHEZ Caleb, TIG  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0

TRUJILLO Isora, CAP  . 1 0 0 10-9 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 0 0 4 1 2 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0-0

GUTIERREZ Raul, FOX  . 0 8 3 9-4 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 2 0 3 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0

IZQUIERDO Lazaro, TIG  . 0 5 9 12-9 17 4 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 5 9 2 1 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

DARIAS Ismael, TIG  . 0 4 5 12-10 22 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 5 3 0 6 0  . 1 6 0 0 0 0-0

GIRAUT Jorge, MET  . 0 0 0 5-5 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0-0

HAWACH Juan, CAP  . 0 0 0 8-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

GUTIERREZ Rene, MET  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

BARREDO Guillermo, FOX  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

PEREZ Fernando, TIG  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

LOPEZ Raul, TIG  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

GARCIA M, FOX  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

ARMAS Sebastian, CAP  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

GARCIA Marcos, FOX  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

CI - LEBRON RO MET 2, RODRIGUEZ L MET 2.



12ª Liga de Softball Modificado

League Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

GIRAUT Jorge, MET  1 . 6 4 2-2 4 4 4 2/0 0 25.2 23 7 6 7 33 4 1 0  . 2 2 8 5 0 0

GONZALEZ Osmany, TIG  3 . 8 8 2-1 5 4 2 1/0 0 21.2 17 15 12 21 3 7 0 0  . 2 1 5 4 1 0

EXPOSITO Maxim, FOX  3 . 9 3 7-7 15 14 11 3/1 0 87.1 82 59 49 48 50 16 2 3  . 2 3 9 4 12 0

FERNANDEZ Josue E, CAP  6 . 1 5 3-5 9 9 7 0/0 0 46.2 62 52 41 36 10 12 2 2  . 3 0 7 13 10 0

CASTRO Alfredo, CAP  6 . 1 7 5-5 11 9 9 1/0 0 59.0 84 64 52 40 35 20 8 4  . 3 1 8 6 13 0

PERALES Ehizer, MET  6 . 7 0 5-1 6 6 5 0/0 0 38.2 61 39 37 32 19 11 1 1  . 3 6 7 1 9 0

GOMEZ Michel, TIG  7 . 0 0 4-10 15 13 11 0/0 0 79.0 132 87 79 66 20 30 11 8  . 3 6 9 10 6 0

--------------------

LEON Iñaki, FOX  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 4.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0

RICARDO Alexander, FOX  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0

DELGADO Daer, MET  2 . 5 0 2-0 2 2 2 1/0 0 14.0 10 6 5 3 13 3 0 0  . 1 8 9 0 0 0

DIAZ Tomas, MET  3 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 8 3 3 3 1 2 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0

REYES Eugenio, TIG  3 . 3 6 1-0 2 1 1 0/0 0 8.1 9 5 4 7 4 1 0 0  . 2 9 0 4 1 0

FLORES Carlos, MET  5 . 2 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0

HERRERA Jorge, MET  8 . 8 7 1-1 2 2 2 0/0 0 15.0 29 20 19 9 0 8 0 0  . 4 1 4 6 0 0

RODRIGUEZ Hector, FOX 10.00 1-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.0 12 10 10 5 0 3 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0

GARCIA Rafael, MET 14.00 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 15 13 12 4 0 0 0 0  . 4 8 4 0 0 0

RAMOS Andres, TIG 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

PB - ARMAS G CAP 1, LEBRON RO MET 1, ROMAN O TIG 1, GONZALEZ L TIG 1. Pickoffs - CASTRO A CAP 1.



12ª Liga de Softball Modificado

League Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

SUBARNABA Yordan, FOX 54 54 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

RUEDA Jose, FOX 47 47 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

SARDUY Ronaldo, CAP 47 16 31 0 1.000 5 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

TRUJILLO Isora, CAP 43 43 0 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

DAUD Mariano, TIG 39 39 0 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

GONZALEZ Luis, TIG 32 29 3 0 1.000 2 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

CRUZ Manuel, FOX 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PERALES Ehizer, MET 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

HERRERA Jorge, MET 28 28 0 0 1.000 4 1 0 1.000 0 0

PEREZ Cleiben, MET 19 9 10 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

SANTANA Rosi, CAP 18 8 10 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

VALE Carlos, TIG 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PEREZ Robert, CAP 17 17 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

LEON Iñaki, FOX 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

LARA Lain, FOX 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

RICARDO Alexander, FOX 15 11 4 0 1.000 2 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

GOMEZ Michel, TIG 11 6 5 0 1.000 1 2 9  . 1 8 2 0 0

DARIAS Ismael, TIG 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FERNANDEZ Alexander, MET 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

HAWACH Juan, CAP 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

ARMAS Eduany, MET 7 3 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

LOPEZ Yandri, TIG 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GIRAUT Jorge, MET 7 6 1 0 1.000 2 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

RODRIGUEZ Hector, FOX 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DIAZ Alejandro J, TIG 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DELGADO Daer, MET 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

LOPEZ Raul, TIG 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PEREZ Nito, CAP 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

SANCHEZ Caleb, TIG 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

RUCH Ariel, TIG 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GARCIA M, FOX 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HERNANDEZ Javier, CAP 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MOSQUEDA Eduy, FOX 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ARMAS Sebastian, CAP 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CABRERA Rainier, TIG 46 43 2 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

RAMOS Andres, TIG 36 18 17 1  . 9 7 2 4 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

HERNANDEZ Lazaro, MET 34 25 8 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

BETANCOURT Alberto, TIG 31 22 8 1  . 9 6 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

MARTINEZ Erick, MET 29 24 4 1  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CABRERA Kadir, CAP 28 26 1 1  . 9 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

FERNANDEZ Josue E, CAP 51 30 19 2  . 9 6 1 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

PEREZ Larry, MET 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SERPA Abdel, FOX 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EXPOSITO Mikel, FOX 46 14 30 2  . 9 5 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

RODRIGUEZ William, FOX 38 14 22 2  . 9 4 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

NICOLAS Denichel, FOX 38 14 22 2  . 9 4 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

BEAUMONT Javier, CAP 37 28 7 2  . 9 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GRANCE Moises, MET 55 17 35 3  . 9 4 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

CASTRO Alfredo, CAP 35 24 9 2  . 9 4 3 3 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

LEBRON Ronny, MET 17 8 8 1  . 9 4 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

FLORES Carlos, MET 17 8 8 1  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

GUTIERREZ Raul, FOX 16 8 7 1  . 9 3 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

REYES Eugenio, TIG 75 26 44 5  . 9 3 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

MURO Jose, MET 45 23 19 3  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

PIÑA Angel, FOX 26 24 0 2  . 9 2 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

VALDEZ Efren, TIG 62 35 22 5  . 9 1 9 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

GARCIA Rafael, MET 36 25 8 3  . 9 1 7 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

GOICOECHEA Jose E, CAP 47 12 31 4  . 9 1 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

FERNANDEZ Josue L, CAP 57 21 31 5  . 9 1 2 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

DIAZ Tomas, MET 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

AGUILAR Hemmy, FOX 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ROMAN Omar J, TIG 42 38 0 4  . 9 0 5 6 0 0   - - - 1 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

RODRIGUEZ Luis, MET 30 26 1 3  . 9 0 0 1 3 0 1.000 0 2

CASTIEL Carlos, TIG 20 11 7 2  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

IZQUIERDO Lazaro, TIG 20 11 7 2  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

ACOSTA Ainhoa, CAP 10 6 3 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

YERA Carlos, MET 38 30 4 4  . 8 9 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

RUBI Amelio, CAP 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

D'OLIO Amauri, FOX 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ARMAS Gonzalo, CAP 37 27 5 5  . 8 6 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0

EXPOSITO Maxim, FOX 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

MOSQUEDA Denzel, CAP 39 21 12 6  . 8 4 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

GUTIERREZ Rene, MET 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

CABRERA Javier, CAP 10 8 0 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MARTIN Daniel, TIG 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GONZALEZ Osmany, TIG 13 9 1 3  . 7 6 9 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

DIAZ Arturo, CAP 12 8 1 3  . 7 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

BARREDO Guillermo, FOX 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

GARCIA Maykel, FOX 42 18 13 11  . 7 3 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

LEBRON Roniel, MET 26 14 5 7  . 7 3 1 2 2 0 1.000 1 2

PEREZ Fernando, TIG 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DIAZ Ignacio, CAP 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GIMENEZ H, FOX 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GARCIA Marcos, FOX 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DUANY Jamison, MET 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


